HOFSTRA (3-10) -vs- Florida Atlantic (7-8)
01/01/13 at FAU Arena, Boca Raton, FL

Date: 01/01/13

Time: 2:00 PM

Attendance: 1349

Site: FAU Arena, Boca Raton, FL

Referees: Ray Natili, Frank Raposo, Jeremy Mosier

Score By Period 1 2 Total
HOFSTRA 36 21 57
Florida Atlantic 29 32 61

HOFSTRA 57

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

03 Mejia, Stevie * 35 6-11 0-1 1-2 1-6 7 1 3 3 0 3 13

02 Buie, Taran * 34 6-15 1-4 0-0 4-2 6 2 2 2 1 0 13

00 Allen, Jordan * 26 3-6 0-0 3-3 4-1 5 4 1 1 1 0 9

05 Imes, David * 29 2-6 1-2 0-0 1-4 5 3 0 2 1 0 5

24  Nwaukoni, Stephen * 23 2-6 0-0 0-1 3-4 7 3 1 1 0 0 4

31 Kone, Moussa 18 3-4 0-0 1-1 0-2 2 0 0 0 1 0 7

15 Brown, Daquan 11 2-7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 4

20 Grogan, Matt 21 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 1 2

12  Payen, Darren 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-57 2-8 5-7 14-21 35 15 7 12 4 5 5§57

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 15-27 55.56 % 1-5 20.00 % 5-7 71.43 %

Second Half 10-30 33.33 % 1-3 33.33 % 0-0 0.00%

Total 25-57 43.9 % 2-8 25.0% 5-7 714 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: O

Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 10 1st-05:30

Florida Atlantic 61

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

22  Gantt, Greg * 37 8-18 3-6 5-6 1-1 2 2 2 1 0 1 24

42  Moody, Stefan * 30 6-16 4-12 0-0 3-4 7 3 3 1 2 1 16

21  McCoy, Jordan * 37 3-5 0-0 2-2 4-4 8 1 0 1 0 1 8

25 Bertone, Pablo * 23 2-7 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 3 0 1 5

44  Penn, Kelvin * 25 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 3 1 0 4 1 0

15 Morrow, Richard 11 1-2 0-0 3-4 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 5

01 Baker, Cavon 15 0-4 0-3 3-4 0-3 3 2 0 0 0 1 3

04  Mattison, Andre 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0

03 Sekelja, Dragan 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 1 0

12  Trapp, Jackson 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 20-55 8-24 13-16 13-21 34 15 8 9 7 7 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 12-29 41.38 % 5-13 38.46 % 0-0 0.00%

Second Half 8-26 30.77 % 3-11 27.27 % 13-16 81.25 %

Total 20-55 36.4 % 8-24 33.3 % 13-16 81.3 %

Technical Fouls: none

Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 3 times(s)
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 8

Points in the Paint: 16

Largest Lead: 4 2nd-00:02

Fast Break Points: O



First Half Box Score

HOFSTRA 36
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Mejia, Stevie 19 4-5 0-1 1-2 0-3 3 0 2 1 0 1 9
2 Buie, Taran 18 2-5 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 (0] 1 0 4
0 Allen, Jordan 13 2-3 0-0 3-3 2-1 3 2 1 0 0 0 7
5 Imes, David 12 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 (0] 0 1 0 3
24  Nwaukoni, Stephen 10 2-2 0-0 0-1 2-2 4 0 0 0] 6] 0 4
31 Kone, Moussa 9 33 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 0 (0] 0 (0} 0 7
15 Brown, Daquan 7 1-5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 6] 1 2
20 Grogan, Matt 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 (0] 1 0 0 0
12 Payen, Darren 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 100 15-27 1-5 5-7 4-11 15 4 4 4 2 2 36
55.6 % 20.0% 71.4 %
Florida Atlantic 29
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22  Gantt, Greg 18 3-8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 0 7
42  Moody, Stefan 15 3-9 3-9 0-0 1-2 3 2 2 1 1 0 9
21  McCoy, Jordan 17 3-4 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 1 0] 1 0 0 6
25  Bertone, Pablo 16 2-4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0] 1 (0} 0 5
44 Penn, Kelvin 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0] 0 0 0 0
15 Morrow, Richard 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0] (0] (0} 0 2
1 Baker, Cavon 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0] 0 0 0 0
4 Mattison, Andre 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0] (0] 1 0 0
3 Sekelja, Dragan 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0
12  Trapp, Jackson 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 (6} 1 (0] 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 12-29 5-13 0-0 5-10 15 9 4 5 2 1 29
41.4% 38.5% NaN



Second Half Box Score

HOFSTRA 21
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Mejia, Stevie 16 2-6 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 2 0 2 4
2 Buie, Taran 16 4-10 1-3 0-0 4-1 5 2 1 2 0 0 9
0 Allen, Jordan 13 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 2 0] 1 1 0 2
5 Imes, David 17 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 2 0 0 2
24 Nwaukoni, Stephen 13 0-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 3 1 1 0 0 0
31 Kone, Moussa 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 (0] 0 0 1 0 0
15 Brown, Daquan 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
20 Grogan, Matt 12 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2
12 Payen, Darren 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0] 6] 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 10-30 1-3 0-0 10-10 20 11 3 8 2 3 21
33.3% 33.3% NaN
Florida Atlantic 32
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Gantt, Greg 19 5-10 2-4 5-6 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 1 17
42 Moody, Stefan 15 3-7 1-3 0-0 2-2 4 1 1 0 1 1 7
21  McCoy, Jordan 20 0-1 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
25  Bertone, Pablo 7 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 1 0
44 Penn, Kelvin 18 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 0 4 1 0
15 Morrow, Richard 7 0-1 0-0 3-4 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
1 Baker, Cavon 11 0-3 0-2 3-4 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 1 3
4 Mattison, Andre 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Sekelja, Dragan 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
12  Trapp, Jackson 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 (6} 1 (0] 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 8-26 3-11 13-16 8-11 19 6 4 4 5 6 32

30.8% 27.3 % 81.3%



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: HOFSTRA Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Florida Atlantic
19:45 0-2 H2 GOOD LAYUP by GANTT,GREG(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by NWAUKONI,STEPHEN(in the paint) 19:29 2-2
19:15 MISS JUMPER by GANTT,GREG
REBOUND DEF by IMES,DAVID --
18:56 FOUL by PENN,KELVIN
MISS JUMPER by IMES,DAVID 18:30

- REBOUND DEF by PENN,KELVIN
18:15 MISS 3PTR by MOODY,STEFAN
REBOUND DEF by IMES,DAVID -
MISS 3PTR by BUIE, TARAN 17:54
REBOUND OFF by NWAUKONI,STEPHEN -

17:47 FOUL by PENN,KELVIN
GOOD FT by ALLEN,JORDAN 17:47 3-2 Vi
GOOD FT by ALLEN,JORDAN 17:47 4-2 V2
17:47 SUB IN by SEKELJA,DRAGAN
17:47 SUB OUT by PENN,KELVIN
FOUL by ALLEN,JORDAN 17:36
17:30 MISS JUMPER by BERTONE,PABLO
- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL by IMES,DAVID 17:16
17:03 MISS 3PTR by MOODY,STEFAN
== REBOUND OFF by MOODY,STEFAN
16:48 4-4 GOOD JUMPER by MCCOY,JORDAN
== ASSIST by MOODY,STEFAN
16:31 FOUL by SEKELJA,DRAGAN
GOOD LAYUP by BUIE, TARAN(in the paint) 16:30 6-4 V2

ASSIST by MEJIA,STEVIE -
16:14 6-7 H1 GOOD 3PTR by BERTONE,PABLO
- ASSIST by MOODY,STEFAN

MISS LAYUP by BUIE,TARAN 15:51
15:51 BLOCK by MOODY,STEFAN
REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,JORDAN ==
GOOD JUMPER by ALLEN,JORDAN 15:37 8-7 Vi
15:37 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
15:37 FOUL by MCCOY,JORDAN
GOOD FT by ALLEN,JORDAN 15:37 9-7 V2
SUB IN by KONE,MOUSSA 15:37
SUB OUT by NWAUKONI,STEPHEN 15:37
15:19 TURNOVER by MCCOY,JORDAN
15:14 FOUL by MOODY,STEFAN
MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,JORDAN 15:07
REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,JORDAN ==
GOOD JUMPER by KONE,MOUSSA 15:01 11-7 V 4
14:39 11-10 V1 GOOD 3PTR by MOODY,STEFAN
GOOD LAYUP by MEJIA,STEVIE(in the paint) 14:07 13-10 V3
13:55 13-13 GOOD 3PTR by GANTT,GREG
GOOD LAYUP by KONE,MOUSSA(in the paint) 13:33 15-13 V2
ASSIST by BUIE, TARAN ==
13:33 FOUL by SEKELJA,DRAGAN
GOOD FT by KONE,MOUSSA 13:33 16-13 V3
SUB IN by BROWN,DAQUAN 13:33
SUB IN by GROGAN,MATT 13:33
SUB OUT by MEJIA,STEVIE 13:33
SUB OUT by IMES,DAVID 13:33
13:33 SUB IN by MATTISON,ANDRE
13:33 SUB IN by THORNTON,DEVONTE
13:33 SUB IN by HUNT,AUSTIN

13:33 SUB OUT by SEKELJA,DRAGAN



13:31 TURNOVER by BERTONE,PABLO

STEAL by BROWN,DAQUAN 13:29
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,DAQUAN 13:17

-- REBOUND DEF by MORROW,RICHARD
GOOD JUMPER by MEJIA,STEVIE 13:00 18-13 V5

12:38 18-16 V2 GOOD 3PTR by MOODY,STEFAN
-- ASSIST by GANTT,GREG

SUB IN by MEJIA,STEVIE 12:29
SUB OUT by BUIE, TARAN 12:29
12:29 SUB OUT by THORNTON,DEVONTE
12:29 SUB OUT by HUNT,AUSTIN
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,DAQUAN 12:28
-- REBOUND DEF by MATTISON,ANDRE
12:20 MISS 3PTR by GANTT,GREG
-- REBOUND OFF by MCCOY,JORDAN
12:10 18-18 GOOD LAYUP by MCCOY,JORDAN(In the paint)
TURNOVER by GROGAN,MATT 11:57
FOUL by GROGAN,MATT 11:52
SUB IN by BUIE, TARAN 11:51
SUB OUT by ALLEN,JORDAN 11:51
11:42 TURNOVER by TRAPP,JACKSON
11:39 FOUL by BERTONE,PABLO
GOOD FT by MEJIA,STEVIE 11:39 19-18 V1
MISS FT by MEJIA,STEVIE 11:39
-- REBOUND DEF by MCCOY,JORDAN
11:39 SUB IN by TRAPP,JACKSON
11:39 SUB OUT by GANTT,GREG
11:24 19-20 H1 GOOD JUMPER by BERTONE,PABLO
GOOD JUMPER by BUIE,TARAN 11:04 21-20 V1
10:18 MISS 3PTR by MOODY,STEFAN
REBOUND DEF by KONE,MOUSSA --
TURNOVER by BROWN,DAQUAN 10:11
SUB IN by NWAUKONI,STEPHEN 10:11
SUB IN by PAYEN,DARREN 10:11
SUB OUT by BROWN,DAQUAN 10:11
SUB OUT by KONE,MOUSSA 10:11
10:11 SUB IN by GANTT,GREG
10:11 SUB IN by BAKER,CAVON
10:11 SUB OUT by BERTONE,PABLO
10:11 SUB OUT by MOODY,STEFAN
09:58 MISS LAYUP by MATTISON,ANDRE

-- REBOUND OFF by MCCOY,JORDAN
09:54 21-22 H1 GOOD LAYUP by MCCOY,JORDAN(iIn the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MEJIA,STEVIE(in the paint) 09:29 23-22 V1
09:09 MISS 3PTR by BAKER,CAVON
REBOUND DEF by NWAUKONI,STEPHEN --
MISS 3PTR by GROGAN,MATT 09:00
REBOUND OFF by NWAUKONI,STEPHEN --
GOOD LAYUP by NWAUKONI,STEPHEN(in the paint) 08:54 25-22 V3
08:50 FOUL by GANTT,GREG
MISS FT by NWAUKONI,STEPHEN 08:48
-- REBOUND DEF by BAKER,CAVON
SUB IN by IMES,DAVID 08:48
SUB IN by ALLEN,JORDAN 08:48
SUB OUT by BUIE, TARAN 08:48
SUB OUT by GROGAN,MATT 08:48
08:48 SUB IN by PENN,KELVIN
08:48 SUB OUT by MATTISON,ANDRE
08:32 MISS JUMPER by GANTT,GREG
-- REBOUND OFF by MCCOY,JORDAN
08:28 MISS LAYUP by MCCOY,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by MEJIA,STEVIE --



MISS 3PTR by IMES,DAVID

STEAL by MEJIA,STEVIE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB IN by BUIE, TARAN
SUB OUT by MEJIA,STEVIE

SUB IN by MEJIA,STEVIE
SUB OUT by PAYEN,DARREN
GOOD JUMPER by ALLEN,JORDAN

BLOCK by BUIE,TARAN
REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,JORDAN
GOOD 3PTR by IMES,DAVID
ASSIST by ALLEN,JORDAN

MISS 3PTR by MEJIA,STEVIE

FOUL by ALLEN,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by BUIE, TARAN
GOOD JUMPER by MEJIA,STEVIE

REBOUND DEF by NWAUKONI,STEPHEN
MISS LAYUP by BUIE,TARAN

TURNOVER by TEAM

SUB IN by BROWN,DAQUAN

SUB IN by KONE,MOUSSA

SUB IN by GROGAN,MATT

SUB OUT by IMES,DAVID

SUB OUT by NWAUKONI,STEPHEN
SUB OUT by ALLEN,JORDAN

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,DAQUAN

REBOUND DEF by GROGAN,MATT

GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,DAQUAN(iN the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,DAQUAN

BLOCK by IMES,DAVID
REBOUND DEF by MEJIA,STEVIE
GOOD JUMPER by KONE,MOUSSA
ASSIST by MEJIA,STEVIE

27-22 V5
30-22 V8
32-22 V10
32-25 V7
32-27 V5
34-27 V7
34-29 V5
36-29 V7

REBOUND DEF by BAKER,CAVON
TURNOVER by GANTT,GREG

SUB IN by MOODY,STEFAN
SUB OUT by TRAPP,JACKSON

MISS 3PTR by MOODY,STEFAN

FOUL by MOODY,STEFAN
TURNOVER by MOODY,STEFAN
SUB IN by MATTISON,ANDRE
SUB IN by BERTONE,PABLO
SUB OUT by MCCOY,JORDAN
SUB OUT by BAKER,CAVON

REBOUND DEF by MOODY,STEFAN

MISS 3PTR by MOODY,STEFAN

MISS JUMPER by BERTONE,PABLO

REBOUND DEF by MOODY,STEFAN
GOOD 3PTR by MOODY,STEFAN
ASSIST by GANTT,GREG

SUB IN by MORROW,RICHARD
SUB IN by MCCOY,JORDAN
SUB OUT by MOODY,STEFAN
SUB OUT by PENN,KELVIN
GOOD JUMPER by GANTT,GREG

REBOUND DEF by MCCOY,JORDAN
MISS JUMPER by GANTT,GREG

GOOD JUMPER by MORROW,RICHARD
BLOCK by MATTISON,ANDRE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by GANTT,GREG

MISS LAYUP by SEKELJA,DRAGAN



REBOUND DEF by MEJIA,STEVIE
SUB IN by IMES,DAVID
SUB OUT by BUIE, TARAN

TURNOVER by MEJIA,STEVIE

00:14
00:14
00:14
00:14
00:14
00:14
00:01
00:00
00:00

SUB IN by MOODY,STEFAN
SUB IN by SEKELJA,DRAGAN
SUB OUT by MATTISON,ANDRE
SUB OUT by BERTONE,PABLO

STEAL by SEKELJA,DRAGAN
MISS 3PTR by MOODY,STEFAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: HOFSTRA Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Florida Atlantic
19:51 MISS 3PTR by BERTONE,PABLO
- REBOUND OFF by MOODY,STEFAN
FOUL by BUIE, TARAN 19:35
19:35 36-30 V6 GOOD FT by GANTT,GREG
19:35 36-31 V5 GOOD FT by GANTT,GREG
19:20 FOUL by PENN,KELVIN
MISS JUMPER by NWAUKONI,STEPHEN 19:05
REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,JORDAN -
MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,JORDAN 18:56
- REBOUND DEF by MOODY,STEFAN
18:51 36-33 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by MOODY,STEFAN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by NWAUKONI,STEPHEN 18:27
18:27 BLOCK by PENN,KELVIN
REBOUND OFF by BUIE, TARAN -
MISS JUMPER by BUIE,TARAN 18:17
18:17 BLOCK by MOODY,STEFAN
- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
18:15 MISS 3PTR by BERTONE,PABLO
- REBOUND OFF by MCCOY,JORDAN
18:10 MISS LAYUP by MCCOY,JORDAN
- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
18:08 36-35 V1 GOOD LAYUP by GANTT,GREG(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BERTONE,PABLO
FOUL by NWAUKONI,STEPHEN 18:02
TURNOVER by ALLEN,JORDAN 17:56
17:53 STEAL by GANTT,GREG
17:51 36-37 H1 GOOD LAYUP by GANTT,GREG(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 17:47
MISS JUMPER by MEJIA,STEVIE 17:35
- REBOUND DEF by GANTT,GREG
FOUL by BUIE,TARAN 17:11
SUB IN by KONE,MOUSSA 17:11
SUB IN by GROGAN,MATT 17:11
SUB OUT by BUIE, TARAN 17:11
SUB OUT by NWAUKONI,STEPHEN 17:11
16:39 MISS 3PTR by MOODY,STEFAN
BLOCK by ALLEN,JORDAN 16:39
REBOUND DEF by MEJIA,STEVIE -
GOOD DUNK by ALLEN,JORDAN(In the paint) 16:28 38-37 V1
- ASSIST by SEKELJA,DRAGAN
16:15 38-40 H2 GOOD 3PTR by MOODY,STEFAN
GOOD LAYUP by MEJIA,STEVIE(in the paint) 15:51 40-40
15:34 MISS JUMPER by GANTT,GREG
REBOUND DEF by KONE,MOUSSA -
TURNOVER by MEJIA,STEVIE 15:28
15:26 STEAL by BERTONE,PABLO



BLOCK by KONE,MOUSSA

GOOD JUMPER by IMES,DAVID
TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM

STEAL by MEJIA,STEVIE

MISS LAYUP by MEJIA,STEVIE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by KONE,MOUSSA
REBOUND OFF by BUIE,TARAN

SUB IN by BUIE, TARAN
SUB OUT by ALLEN,JORDAN

GOOD LAYUP by BUIE, TARAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MEJIA,STEVIE
MISS LAYUP by IMES,DAVID
REBOUND OFF by IMES,DAVID
MISS LAYUP by IMES,DAVID

STEAL by GROGAN,MATT
GOOD 3PTR by BUIE, TARAN
ASSIST by MEJIA,STEVIE
FOUL by IMES,DAVID

SUB IN by NWAUKONI,STEPHEN
SUB IN by BROWN,DAQUAN
SUB OUT by KONE,MOUSSA
SUB OUT by IMES,DAVID

GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,DAQUAN
ASSIST by BUIE,TARAN

REBOUND DEF by NWAUKONI,STEPHEN

TURNOVER by BUIE, TARAN

REBOUND DEF by MEJIA,STEVIE
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,DAQUAN
REBOUND OFF by NWAUKONI,STEPHEN

GOOD LAYUP by GROGAN,MATT(in the paint)

ASSIST by NWAUKONI,STEPHEN

15:10
15:10
15:02
15:02
15:02
14:44
14:40 40-42
14:23 42-42
14:19
14:02
14:00
13:56
13:56
13:56
13:56
13:54
13:52
13:51
13:42
13:41
13:41
13:30 44-42
13:23
13:07

12:39

12:35
12:27
12:25
12:21 47-42
11:52
11:52
11:52
11:52
11:52
11:52
11:52
11:52
11:52
11:46
11:46
11:31 49-42

11:05
10:48
10:48
10:38
10:36
10:32

10:27

10:18 51-42

H2

V2

V5

V7

V9

MISS LAYUP by BERTONE,PABLO

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB IN by MORROW,RICHARD

SUB OUT by GANTT,GREG

MISS JUMPER by MOODY,STEFAN

REBOUND OFF by MOODY,STEFAN

GOOD LAYUP by MOODY,STEFAN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by BERTONE,PABLO

SUB IN by GANTT,GREG

SUB IN by SEKELJA,DRAGAN
SUB OUT by BERTONE,PABLO
SUB OUT by PENN,KELVIN

SUB IN by THORNTON,DEVONTE

FOUL by MOODY,STEFAN

SUB OUT by THORNTON,DEVONTE
MISS LAYUP by GANTT,GREG

REBOUND DEF by MCCOY,JORDAN
TURNOVER by SEKELJA,DRAGAN

SUB IN by BERTONE,PABLO
SUB IN by PENN,KELVIN

SUB OUT by MORROW,RICHARD
SUB OUT by SEKELJA,DRAGAN
FOUL by BERTONE,PABLO
TURNOVER by BERTONE,PABLO

MISS LAYUP by PENN,KELVIN

SUB IN by BAKER,CAVON
SUB OUT by BERTONE,PABLO

STEAL by MOODY,STEFAN
MISS LAYUP by MOODY,STEFAN



MISS LAYUP by BUIE,TARAN

FOUL by GROGAN,MATT

SUB IN by ALLEN,JORDAN
SUB IN by IMES,DAVID
SUB OUT by GROGAN,MATT
SUB OUT by BUIE, TARAN

SUB IN by KONE,MOUSSA
SUB OUT by BROWN,DAQUAN
MISS LAYUP by MEJIA,STEVIE

STEAL by MEJIA,STEVIE
SUB IN by BUIE, TARAN
SUB OUT by MEJIA,STEVIE

MISS JUMPER by NWAUKONI,STEPHEN
REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,JORDAN

MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,JORDAN

REBOUND OFF by BUIE, TARAN

GOOD LAYUP by BUIE, TARAN(in the paint)
FOUL by ALLEN,JORDAN

SUB IN by MEJIA,STEVIE
SUB OUT by ALLEN,JORDAN
TURNOVER by IMES,DAVID

MISS JUMPER by BUIE, TARAN

REBOUND OFF by BUIE,TARAN
GOOD JUMPER by BUIE,TARAN
FOUL by ALLEN,JORDAN

MISS 3PTR by BUIE, TARAN

REBOUND DEF by NWAUKONI,STEPHEN
TURNOVER by NWAUKONI,STEPHEN
FOUL by NWAUKONI,STEPHEN

SUB IN by BROWN,DAQUAN
SUB IN by ALLEN,JORDAN

09:58

09:23
09:00
09:00
09:00
09:00
09:00
09:00
09:00
09:00
09:00
08:56
08:54
08:54
08:25
08:15
08:11
08:09
08:09
08:09
08:09
08:07

08:03
07:59
07:47
07:47
07:47
07:47
07:47
07:26
07:23
07:06

06:49
06:42
06:25
06:16
05:58
05:58
05:58
05:49
05:44
05:43

05:16

05:11
05:11
05:11
05:11
05:11
05:11
05:11

51-45

51-46

53-46

53-47
53-48

53-50

55-50

55-51
55-52

55-53
55-54

V 6

V5

V7

V 6
V5

V3

V5

V 4
V3

V2
Vi

GOOD 3PTR by GANTT,GREG
ASSIST by MOODY,STEFAN

REBOUND DEF by PENN,KELVIN

MISS FT by GANTT,GREG
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by GANTT,GREG

SUB IN by TRAPP,JACKSON
SUB OUT by MOODY,STEFAN
FOUL by GANTT,GREG

REBOUND DEF by PENN,KELVIN
TURNOVER by TRAPP,JACKSON

SUB IN by MORROW,RICHARD
SUB OUT by TRAPP,JACKSON

GOOD FT by BAKER,CAVON
GOOD FT by BAKER,CAVON

STEAL by MCCOY,JORDAN

MISS 3PTR by BAKER,CAVON

REBOUND DEF by BAKER,CAVON

MISS JUMPER by GANTT,GREG

REBOUND OFF by GANTT,GREG

GOOD LAYUP by GANTT,GREG(in the paint)

GOOD FT by GANTT,GREG
GOOD FT by GANTT,GREG
FOUL by BAKER,CAVON
FOUL by BAKER,CAVON

REBOUND DEF by MCCOY,JORDAN
MISS 3PTR by GANTT,GREG
REBOUND OFF by MORROW,RICHARD
MISS LAYUP by MORROW,RICHARD

GOOD FT by MORROW,RICHARD
GOOD FT by MORROW,RICHARD



SUB OUT by NWAUKONI,STEPHEN
SUB OUT by KONE,MOUSSA

TURNOVER by MEJIA,STEVIE

SUB IN by GROGAN,MATT

SUB IN by NWAUKONI,STEPHEN
SUB OUT by BROWN,DAQUAN
SUB OUT by MEJIA,STEVIE

REBOUND DEF by BUIE, TARAN
MISS JUMPER by NWAUKONI,STEPHEN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by MEJIA,STEVIE

REBOUND OFF by MEJIA,STEVIE
MISS LAYUP by BUIE,TARAN

REBOUND DEF by IMES,DAVID
GOOD JUMPER by MEJIA,STEVIE
FOUL by NWAUKONI,STEPHEN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TURNOVER by BUIE, TARAN

FOUL by MEJIA,STEVIE

MISS 3PTR by BUIE,TARAN

FOUL by IMES,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by IMES,DAVID
SUB IN by MEJIA,STEVIE

SUB OUT by ALLEN,JORDAN
TURNOVER by IMES,DAVID

55-57

57-57

57-58
57-59

57-60

57-61

H2

H1
H2

H3

H 4

SUB IN by MOODY,STEFAN

SUB OUT by MORROW,RICHARD
MISS 3PTR by BAKER,CAVON
REBOUND OFF by PENN,KELVIN
GOOD 3PTR by GANTT,GREG
ASSIST by PENN,KELVIN

STEAL by PENN,KELVIN

MISS 3PTR by GANTT,GREG

BLOCK by PENN,KELVIN
REBOUND DEF by MOODY,STEFAN
MISS 3PTR by MOODY,STEFAN

BLOCK by PENN,KELVIN

BLOCK by PENN,KELVIN
REBOUND DEF by PENN,KELVIN
MISS LAYUP by BAKER,CAVON

GOOD FT by MCCOY,JORDAN
GOOD FT by MCCOY,JORDAN
SUB IN by MORROW,RICHARD
SUB OUT by MOODY,STEFAN

STEAL by BAKER,CAVON

MISS FT by BAKER,CAVON

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BAKER,CAVON
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by MORROW,RICHARD
GOOD FT by MORROW,RICHARD

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS FT by MORROW,RICHARD



